JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

February 26, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 42, 43A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5505 Department of Corrections - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 42A
Department of Corrections Supplemental Information handout
(Exhibit 1); Memorandum regarding SB 184 (Exhibit 2).
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:06 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5505 Department of
Corrections.
009 Max Williams, Director, Presents agency overview of the Department of Corrections
Department of referencing Exhibit 5 from February 22, 2007.
Corrections
055 Rep. Cameron
058 Mr. Williams
065 Rep. Cameron
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
075 Mr. Williams
085 Rep. Nathanson
105 Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
118 Mr. Williams
140 Rep. Hanna
141 Mr. Williams
150 Rep. Hanna
152 Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
170 Chair Shields



181
185
205
219
242
258
285
290
310
325
330
335

355

395
405

TAPE 43A

000
026

036
075
082
110
115
125
134

185
241

280
290
295
310

335
340

Rep. Hanna
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Williams
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Williams
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Williams
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams

Mr. Williams
Rep. Cameron

Mr. Williams
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Williams

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Williams
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Williams
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Williams
Rep. Barker
Mr., Williams
Chair Shields
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Sen. Burdick

Continues overview presentation.



347
350

385
395
TAPE 42B

000
010

012
025
030

045
120
125
135
140
185
190
205
209
215
219
248
253
332
345

355
360
366
370

412

430

Mr. Williams
Sen. Burdick
Mr. Williams
Sen. Burdick
Mr. Williams

Mr. Williams
Sen. Westlund

Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Sen. Nelson
Chair Shields
Rep. Nathanson
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Rep. Barker
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Sen. Westlund

Doug Wilson, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Mr. Williams
Mr. Wilson
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields

Continues overview of the Department of Corrections.

Adjourns the hearing at 4:36 pm.



